

Charles Jessup, IV, Mayor David Metins, Alderman Kurt Kopczynski, Alderman

Nick Haby, City Administrator

Tia Baker, Mayor Pro Tem Rick Staigle, Alderman Kelle Mills, Alderman

Courtney Rutherford, City Secretary

NOTICE OF A POSSIBLE QUORUM (In compliance with Sec. 551.041, Et. Seq., Tex. Gov't Code)

Notice is hereby given that a quorum of the members of the Meadows Place City Council may attend the Kick Off to Summer event hosted by the Parks and Recreation Department on Friday, <u>May 26, 2023</u> <u>at 6:00 p.m.</u>, at the McGrath Park located at 12001 Brighton Lane, Meadows Place, Texas, 77477.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify in accordance with the Texas Open Meeting Act, this agenda was posted for public information at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of the meeting at Meadows Place City Hall located at 1 Troyan Drive, Meadows Place, TX 77477 on the 24th day of May 2023 at 10:30 a.m. and remained posted until said meeting was convened.

Courtney Rutherford, City Secretary

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Meadows Place will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending City Council meetings. Request for accommodations must be made to the City Secretary by calling at (281) 983-2950 forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meeting. Agendas are posted on the Internet Website at www.cityofmeadowsplace.org.